501912435 05/07/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date		
Yuji Yoshioka	04/23/2012		
Hajime Kakihana	04/23/2012		

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	тото LTD.						
Street Address:	1-1, Nakashima 2-chome						
Internal Address:	Kokurakita-ku, Kitakyushu-shi						
City:	Fukuoka						
State/Country:	JAPAN						
Postal Code:	802-8601						

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number					
Application Number:	29414705					

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (202)824-3001

 Phone:
 202-824-3000

Email: chazel@bannerwitcoff.com, BWPTOPAT@bannerwitcoff.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Correspondent Name: BANNER & WITCOFF, LTD.
Address Line 1: 1100 13th STREET, N.W.

Address Line 2: SUITE 1200

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005-4051

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	046777.00027
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Matthew Kohner

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 028166 FRAME: 0602 0 29414705

ASSIGNMENT

			(1)	Yuji YO	OSHIOKA		(5)				
(1-8)	Insert		(2)	<u>Hajime</u>	KAKIHANA		(6					
	Name(s) of Inventor(s	s)	(3)				_					
			(4)									
				In cons	ideration of the s ne undersigned, the	um of one	e dollar (\$1.00	and oth	er good a	nd valuable	e considera	itions paid to
(9)	Insert Name Assignee	e of	(9)	TOTO LT	ΓD.							
(10)	Insert Add of Assignee	ress	(10)	1-1, Nakashima 2-chome, Kokurakita-ku, Kitakyushu-shi, Fukuoka 802-8601 Japan								
				as defined provisiona	er designated as t d in 35 U.S.C. § l, non-provisional, tensions, reissues	100, in the divisional	invention, ar l, continuation,	d in all a	application e, and reis	s for pater ssue applic	nt including ation(s), ar	any and all nd all Letters
(11)	Insert identification of Invention	1	(11)	LAVATO	ORY			<u>-</u>				
	such as Title Number, or F	-								_		
	Application I			(Attorney	Docket No.	0	46777.00 	027				;
***		_		for which t	he undersigned ha				for patent i	n the Unite	d States of	America
(12)	Insert Date o Signing of Application		(12)	on _	<u> </u>		May 7, 20					
(13)	Alternative		(13)	U.S. applic	cation Serial Num	ber _	29/4	14,705				
	Identification filed applicat			filed	N	/larch 2, 20	012					
Assigned claims of reexaminations of the states re	ication or contile in every way page 3) The under the continuation of the under the continuation a grant of the under the under the under the convey the extension of the under the convey the extension of the under th	nuation of cossible signed a the International formatter in the cost of the co	or divi in ob igree(natior agree Unite ereby cation	sion thereo taining evid (s) to execu al Convent (s) to perfo d States par authorize (s) to the s	ate all papers nec f, or any patent or lence and going foute ate all papers and ion for Protection orm all affirmative atent to the Assignation aid Assignee, as gned, and that he	reissue a prward with documen of Industri acts whice nee. the Commander	pplication base n such interferents and perform al Property or a ch may be ne nissioner of Pa of the entire in	ed thereonence. In any act similar agreessary the tents to is terest, ar	which ma reements. o obtain, a sue any a	vention, ar y be neces maintain or nd all Lette covenants t	nd to cooper ssary in con r confirm by ers Patents of that he has	rate with the nnection with y reissue or of the United (they have)
	6) The under	rsigned	herel	oy grant(s)	the firm of Bar able in order to o	ner & W	litcoff, LTD t	ne power	to insert	on this a	ssignment	any further
recordati	on of this docur	ment.			undersigned on t						ı mademar	K Office for
	1111	voi, 6/	.coul	aa ay ale t						(c(s).		
Date	April	23, 2	2012	<u> </u>	Name of I	nventor ₋	Yuji Yoshio	(O)N	101-4			(SEAL)
Date	April	23, 2	2012		Name of I			me	Fak	-iha	na	(SEAL)
Date					Name of I	nventor						(SEAL)
Date					Name of I	nventor _				<u>-</u>		(SEAL)
Date					Name of I	nventor _						(SEAL)
Date					Name of I	nventor _						(SEAL)
Date					Name of I	ventor _					<u> </u>	(SEAL)
Date					Name of I	ventor _				PA	TENT	(SEAL)

RECORDED: 05/07/2012 REEL: 028166 FRAME: 0603